

THE CITY OF ROUND ROCK**PARKS & RECREATION DEPARTMENT**

301 West Bagdad

Round Rock, Texas. 78664

(512) 218-5540

BIDS EXTENDED AND CHECKED

BY :

MCC

DATE :

11/5/2015

SHEET

OF

1 OF 1

BID TABULATION**CONTRACT :**

Round Rock West Improvements

LOCATION : Council Chambers**DATE:** November 3rd, 2015**CHOICE****AGH20****ASD****FAZZONE****Bid Bond? Y****Bid Bond? Y****Bid Bond? Y****Bid Bond? Y**

ITEM	UNIT	APPROX QTY.	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
1 - Mobilization/ General Conditions	LS	1	\$23,600.00	\$23,600.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$89,000.00	\$89,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
2 - Traffic Control Plan Development	LS	1	\$233.00	\$233.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00
3 - Traffic Control Plan Implementation	LS	1	\$583.00	\$583.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
4 - TCEQ-SWPPP Development & Implementation	LS	1	\$1,983.00	\$1,983.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00
5 - Site Electrical Relocation	LS	1	\$54,676.00	\$54,676.00	\$23,867.00	\$23,867.00	\$61,500.00	\$61,500.00	\$31,562.50	\$31,562.50
6 - Stabilized construction entrance/exit	EA	1	\$1,542.00	\$1,542.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,675.00	\$1,675.00	\$1,687.50	\$1,687.50
7 - Silt Fence	LF	1600	\$1.70	\$2,720.00	\$4.00	\$6,400.00	\$2.11	\$3,376.00	\$2.36	\$3,776.00
8 - Unclassified Excavation/ Site Grading	LS	1	\$5,790.00	\$5,790.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,900.00	\$14,900.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00
9 - Tree Protection Fencing	LF	465	\$1.80	\$837.00	\$4.00	\$1,860.00	\$2.85	\$1,325.25	\$4.05	\$1,883.25
10 - Rock Berm	EA	1	\$570.00	\$570.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$742.50	\$742.50
11 - Temporary Concrete Washout Area	EA	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,282.50	\$1,282.50
12 - Demolition and Haul Off	LS	1	\$10,313.00	\$10,313.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$16,875.00	\$16,875.00
13 - 6" Concrete Sidewalk, per detail	LF	442	\$30.52	\$13,489.84	\$65.00	\$28,730.00	\$47.15	\$20,840.30	\$48.60	\$21,481.20
14 - Concrete Assessable Ramp Reconstruction	EA	1	\$2,742.00	\$2,742.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$20,500.00	\$20,500.00	\$1,687.50	\$1,687.50
15 - Concrete End Treatment - Overlook	EA	1	\$1,825.00	\$1,825.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$7,425.00	\$7,425.00
16 - Shelter Slab - (32x52), 5" Thick w/ structural	EA	1	\$20,500.00	\$20,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$20,250.00	\$20,250.00
17 - Playground Entry Ramp	EA	1	\$904.00	\$904.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$632.00	\$632.00	\$1,687.50	\$1,687.50
18 - Playground underdrain system	LS	1	\$2,803.00	\$2,803.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$9,100.00	\$9,100.00	\$2,497.50	\$2,497.50
19 - Limestone wall (face and top of wall)	SPF	390	\$14.20	\$5,538.00	\$55.00	\$21,450.00	\$42.50	\$16,575.00	\$47.25	\$18,427.50
20 - Wall Footing	LF	112	\$38.70	\$4,334.40	\$60.00	\$6,720.00	\$37.95	\$4,250.40	\$33.75	\$3,780.00
21 - Pavilion Stone Columns	EA	6	\$1,312.00	\$7,872.00	\$1,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$3,110.00	\$18,660.00	\$2,497.50	\$14,985.00
22 - Restroom Masonry Façade	LS	1	\$4,351.00	\$4,351.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$26,045.00	\$26,045.00	\$4,725.00	\$4,725.00
23 - Playground Play Curb	LF	133	\$28.50	\$3,790.50	\$60.00	\$7,980.00	\$50.60	\$6,729.80	\$47.25	\$6,284.25
24 - Stone Bench Seat	EA	1	\$8,948.00	\$8,948.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$16,250.00	\$16,250.00	\$3,577.50	\$3,577.50
25 - Grill with Grill/ Table	EA	1	\$3,902.00	\$3,902.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$6,019.00	\$6,019.00	\$4,725.00	\$4,725.00
26 - Water Fountain	EA	1	\$530.00	\$530.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,725.00	\$4,725.00
27 - Bike Rack	EA	1	\$355.00	\$355.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$765.00	\$765.00	\$1,012.50	\$1,012.50
28 - Water Meter - 1-1/2"	EA	1	\$933.00	\$933.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$1,620.00	\$1,620.00
29 - Water Line 2" SCH 40 PVC (all depths)	LF	116	\$21.00	\$2,436.00	\$30.00	\$3,480.00	\$56.00	\$6,496.00	\$27.00	\$3,132.00
30 - Core at Existing WW Manhole	EA	1	\$4,082.00	\$4,082.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,585.00	\$1,585.00	\$2,875.00	\$2,875.00
31 - Precast Concrete WW Manhole	EA	5	\$5,248.00	\$26,240.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$1,156.00	\$5,780.00	\$5,750.00	\$28,750.00
32 - 6" Cleanout	EA	3	\$408.00	\$1,224.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$305.00	\$915.00	\$810.00	\$2,430.00
33 - 6" Water Pipe	LF	918	\$58.30	\$53,519.40	\$54.00	\$49,572.00	\$65.00	\$59,670.00	\$132.25	\$121,405.50
34 - Trench Safety	LF	918	\$2.33	\$2,138.94	\$1.00	\$918.00	\$7.50	\$6,885.00	\$23.00	\$21,114.00
35 - Crushed Granite Ground Cover	CY	9	\$330.00	\$2,970.00	\$350.00	\$3,150.00	\$180.00	\$1,620.00	\$87.75	\$789.75
36 - Pond Fountain	LS	1	\$3,732.00	\$3,732.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$19,875.00	\$19,875.00	\$8,775.00	\$8,775.00
37 - Site Irrigation Relocation/Reroute*	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
38 - Pole Lights - Parking Light	EA	2	\$6,843.00	\$13,686.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,985.00	\$5,970.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00
39 - Tennis Court Lighting	LS	1	\$15,091.00	\$15,091.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$11,250.00	\$11,250.00
40 - Re-Vegetation	LS	1	\$3,268.00	\$3,268.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$11,450.00	\$11,450.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00
41 - Pavilion Lighting	LS	1	\$6,004.00	\$6,004.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$9,375.00	\$9,375.00
42 - Restroom Concrete Slab	LS	1	\$2,616.00	\$2,616.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$13,800.00	\$13,800.00	\$6,075.00	\$6,075.00
43 - Restroom Slab Preparations	LS	1	\$584.00	\$584.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,282.50	\$1,282.50
TOTAL BASE BID:				\$333,456.08		\$384,877.00		\$579,338.75		\$489,253.45

ITEM	UNIT	APPROX QTY.	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
A1 - 6" Concrete Sidewalk	LF	400	\$31.80	\$12,720.00	\$75.00	\$30,000.00	\$39.93	\$15,972.00	\$48.60	\$19,440.00
A2 - 5" Concrete Sidewalk	LF	204	\$37.90	\$7,731.60	\$55.00	\$11,220.00	\$29.46	\$6,009.84	\$40.50	\$8,262.00
A3 - Tennis Court Fencing and Windscreen	LF	456	\$75.90	\$34,610.40	\$68.00	\$31,008.00	\$48.12	\$21,942.72	\$60.75	\$27,702.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID:				\$55,062.00		\$72,228.00		\$43,924.56		\$55,404.00

* Not all bids reflected the \$10,000 allowance for relocation of irrigation. Original bid numbers were \$10,000 (Choice), \$22,000 (AgH20), \$13,243 (ASD Consultants), and \$10,800 (Fazzone).

** Total on bid form

*** Highlighted cells indicates discrepancy of calculation with the bid form